Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
ZHM...HP Series
Gear Flow Meters
for High-Pressure Applications
2

ZHM 04 HP* 0.5 bis 70 475 1,000 4 bis 560 11.1
1) Average values with single-pickup TYP VTE. Use twin-pickup for higher resolution.
* Detailed type code on request
3
ZHM HP - Gear Flow Meters
General
Linearity ± 0.5% of actual flow (≥ 30 mm²/s; up to 0.1% with linearization electronics)
Repeatability ± 0.1%
Materials Housing: as per DIN 1.4404 (SS316L)
Gears: as per DIN 1.4122, 1.4501
Bearing: Carbide (ZHM 01/1), ball bearings
Sealing: FKM
Medium temperature -20 to +150°C (higher temperatures on request)
Dimensions See drawing (page 4 to 5)
Pickup Selection
Criteria
Type VTE * WT */
WI* VIE * IF * /
VIEG VTC * VTB * TD * VHE* FOP *
Drilling type1) E E E E E E D E E/F
M
ed
iu
m
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
≤ +70°C
≤ +120°C
≤ +150°C
≤ +350°C
EX-Approval
Frequency output
Dual frequency output
Analogue output 4 - 20 mA
Forward / backward recognition
Local display
Linearization
Supply 12 - 24 V
Supply battery
Interface
1) Thread types: E: single pickup / D: dual pickup / F: FOP-pickup
* Ordering code (please see separate datasheet)
4
ZHM HP - Gear Flow Meters
Dimensional Drawings (mm) - ZHM 01/1 to 03 HP
 T
 H
 C
 D
 B
 G
 P
 L
 A
ZHM Type Ø A B C D G H L P1) T2) Autoclave R3)
ZHM 01/1 HC 94 M8  16 18 48 UNf 9/16 72 92 E 23 SF375CX20 3/8“
ZHM 01/2 HP 94 M8  16 18 48 UNf 9/16 72 92 B/E 23 SF375CX20 3/8“
ZHM 02 HP 94 M8  16 18 48 UNf 9/16 72 92 E/H 23.5 SF375CX20 3/8“
ZHM 03 HP 94 M8  16 18 60 UNf 9/16 84 92 E/H/M 23.5 SF375CX20 3/8“
1) See “Pickup Selection” table (P. 3)
2) Please notice: total height is calculated by adding up the height (H) and the height of the pickup (separate data sheet) and subtract the bore hole depth (T)
3) R= pipe diameter
5
ZHM HP - Gear Flow Meters
Dimensional Drawings (mm) - ZHM 04 HP
1) See “Pickup Selection” table (P. 3)
2) Please notice: total height is calculated by adding up the height (H) and the height of the pickup (separate data sheet) and subtract the bore hole depth (T)
3) R= pipe diameter
ZHM Type Ø A B C D G H L P1) T2) Autoclave R3)